

\216

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1278/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2007 in ITA No.292/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

C.I.T.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMARTH SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 1279 of 2009

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1281 of 2009

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1282 of 2009

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. D. L. Chidanand, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Tag with SLP (C) No. 2433 of 2011.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora) | | (Sneh Bala Mehra) | |
| Sr. P.A. | | Court Master | |

\216

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1278/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2007 in ITA No.292/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

C.I.T.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMARTH SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and

office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 1279 of 2009

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1281 of 2009

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1282 of 2009

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. D. L. Chidanand, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 2433 of 2011.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

|

|