

Listed on: 18-7-2014  
Court: R-2  
Item No.: 7

**SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 1278, 1279, 1281, 1282 & 5700 OF  
2009, 6412 OF 2011 AND CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4569 OF 2013**

**COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX**

**...PETITIONER**

**VERSUS**

**SAMARTH SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LIMITED**

**...RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

**SLP NOS. 1278, 1279 & 1281 OF 2009**

There is sole respondent and represented through Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Advocate but he has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

**SLP NO. 1282 OF 2009**

There is sole respondent and A/D card duly signed dated 18<sup>th</sup> May, 2011 has been received back but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

**SLP NO. 5700 OF 2009**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 27<sup>th</sup> March, 2014, when he was pleased to pass the following order: -

**"Learned counsel for the petitioner is present. Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the sole respondent.**

**List again on 18.7.2014."**

It is submitted that neither A/D card nor unserved cover containing the notice has been received back so far.

Service is not complete.

Contd..-2-

**SLP NO. 6412 OF 2009**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4<sup>th</sup> April, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order: -

**"Counter affidavit, if any, be filed in three weeks' time. Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed in two weeks' time thereafter."**

It is submitted that Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Advocate has appeared before the Hon'ble Court on behalf of Mr. Vimal Dave, Advocate for sole respondent but neither he has filed Vakalatnama nor counter affidavit. Hence no rejoinder.

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4569 OF 2013**

There is sole respondent and has been served at the stage of SLP but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

Original Record has not been received so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 15TH DAY OF JULY, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

COPY TO:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**